## RESOLUTION OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

#2023-11

The Upshur County Commission's Court hereby resolves and orders that Upshur County hereby nominates the following individuals to the Upshur County Appraisal District Board of Directors:

Jackie Reagh Oliver, 2774 US Hwy 259 N, Diana, TX, 75640; 903-399-4385; and, Stacy McMahan, 8544 Kangaroo Rd., Gilmer, TX, 75644; 903-746-1044.

RESOLVED and ADOPTED the 29th day 5ept 2023. Signed and entered the day of September 2023.

OCT

Todd Tefteller, Upshur County Judge